ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

ASM Aerospace Specification Metals, Inc.

2501 NW 34th Place Suite B28 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 U.S.A.

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

AS9120:2016 (techn. equiv. to EN9120:2018 and JISQ9120:2016) & ISO9001:2015

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

DISTRIBUTION OF AIRCRAFT QUALITY RAW MATERIALS FOR AVIATION, SPACE AND DEFENSE

The Certification has been assessed to and approved in accordance with the rqmts of AS9104/1:2012 by ABS QE, an accredited Aerospace Registration Mgmt. Prog. Certification Body, under the ICOP scheme.

Certificate No: 46149
Certification Date: 04 April 2012
Effective Date: 17 September 2021
Expiration Date: 27 March 2024
Revision Date: 17 September 2021
Certification Structure: AS - Multiple

Dominic Tornson

Dominic Townsend, President







Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Drive, Spring, TX 77389, U.S.A. Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert validation.

ABS Quality Evaluations

AS9120:2016 (techn. equiv. to EN9120:2018 and JISQ9120:2016) & ISO9001:2015 Certificate Of Conformance

ANNEX

Certificate No: 46149

ASM Aerospace Specification Metals, Inc.

At Below Facilities:

Facility: 2501 NW 34th Place

Ste B28

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

U.S.A.

Activity: Management, Sales, Purchasing, Warehouse and Distribution

Facility:

Activity:

ASM-Michigan 51512 Industrial Road

New Baltimore, MI 48047

U.S.A.

Warehousing/Distribution









Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert_validation.